

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10311/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2004 and 06/03/2006 in  
CMWP No.14931/1999 & RA No.39321/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAHENDRA PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master