

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7451 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

MAHENDRA PAL SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Dhirendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are present and  
they seek four weeks' time to file the statement of case.

Time, as prayed for, is granted to them and list on  
26.11.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd