

x
ITEM NO.79

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7451 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

MAHENDRA PAL SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the respondents is present.

Learned counsel for the appellant has not filed the
statement of case, despite opportunities. Process the matter
for pre-final hearing and list on 14.04.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd