

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 7451/2008

MAHENDRA PAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 01/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ila Haldia, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay in filing the restoration application is
condoned and the application for restoration is allowed in
terms of signed order.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 2 OF 2015 AND I.A. 3 OF 2015
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7451 OF 2008

MAHENDRA PAL SINGH

APPELLANT

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

The delay in filing the restoration application is
condoned.

The application for restoration is allowed. The
appeal is restored to its original number.

.....J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 01, 2015