

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 7451 OF 2008

MAHENDRA PAL SINGH

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.12.2008, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Leave granted.
Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.”

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter above-mentioned and are represented through Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the Appellant has filed Statement of case but the same has not been filed by the Counsel for respondents so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for pre-final hearing matter.

Dated this the 10th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. Mohan Pandey, Adv.
411, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi.

2. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
138, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR