

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7451 OF 2008

MAHENDRA PAL SINGH

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT  
CORP. & ANR.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

No ground is made out for our interference with the  
impugned judgment. The Civil Appeal is dismissed, accordingly.

.....J.  
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.  
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGODAR]

New Delhi  
August 23, 2017

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.11

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7451/2008

MAHENDRA PAL SINGH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 23-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.  
For Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

No ground is made out for our interference with the impugned judgment. The Civil Appeal is dismissed, accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s) disposed of.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]